Operating income (loss)  $ 6,783   (8,309)   N.M.   7.1 %   (7.4) %

Depreciation by Segment

Mattress Fabrics  $ 1,779   1,693   5.1 %
Upholstery Fabrics   273   940   (71.0) %
   Subtotal   2,052   2,633   (22.1) %
Accelerated depreciation   -   2,090   (100.0) %
   Total depreciation   2,052   4,723   (56.6) %

Notes:

(1) See page 7 for detailed explanations of restructuring and related (credits) charges.

Page 6 of 8

CULP, INC.
ADJUSTED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 1, 2009 AND NOVEMBER 2, 2008
(Amounts in Thousands)

  THREE MONTHS ENDED (UNAUDITED)

  As Reported   November 1, 2009   As Reported
November 2,
2008   Adjusted

  November 1, % of   % of   Adjusted  % of   November 2,  % of   % of   Adjusted % of   % Over
  2009 Sales   Adjustments Sales   Results  Sales   2008  Sales   Adjustments Sales   Results  Sales   (Under)

Net sales  $ 49,716 100.0%   -   49,716 100.0%   52,263 100.0%   -   52,263 100.0%   -4.9%
Cost of sales   40,582 81.6%   (43) -0.1%(1) 40,539 81.5%   49,115 94.0%   (3,213) -6.1%(3)   45,902 87.8%   -11.7%
   Gross Profit   9,134 18.4%   (43) -0.1%   9,177 18.5%   3,148 6.0%   (3,213) -6.1%   6,361 12.2%   44.3%

Selling, general and
  administrative expenses   5,385 10.8%   - 0.0%   5,385 10.8%   4,439 8.5%   (2) 0.0%(3)   4,437 8.5%   21.4%
Restructuring (credit)

expense   (184) -0.4%   184 0.4%(2) - 0.0%   8,634 16.5%   (8,634) -16.5%(4)   - 0.0%   0.0%
   Income (loss) from

operations   3,933 7.9%   141 0.3%   3,792 7.6%   (9,925) -19.0%   (11,849) -22.7%   1,924 3.7%   97.1%

Interest expense   342 0.7%   - 0.0%   342 0.7%   663 1.3%   - 0.0%   663 1.3%   -48.4%
Interest income   (16) 0.0%   - 0.0%   (16) 0.0%   (21) 0.0%   - 0.0%   (21) 0.0%   -23.8%
Other expense (income)   103 0.2%   - 0.0%   103 0.2%   (250) -0.5%   - 0.0%   (250) -0.5%   141.2%
   Income (loss) before

income taxes  $ 3,504 7.0%   141 0.3%(5) 3,363 6.8%   (10,317) -19.7%   (11,849) -22.7%(6)   1,532 2.9%   119.5%

Notes:

(1)   The $43 restructuring related charge represents other operating costs associated with a closed plant facility.

(2)   The $184 restructuring credit represents a credit for employee termination benefits of $200 offset by a charge for lease termination and other exit costs of $16.

[…]

(3)   The $3.2 million restructuring related charge represents $2.1 million for accelerated depreciation, $1.1 million for inventory markdowns, and $15 for other operating costs associated with closed

plant facilities. The $2 restructuring related charge represents other operating costs associated with closed plant facilities.

(4)   The $8.6 million represents $7.8 million for write-downs of  a building and equipment, $460 for lease termination and other exit costs, and $362 for employee termination benefits.

(5)   This $141 represents a cash credit.

(6)   Of this total charge, $839 and $11.0 million represent cash and non-cash charges, respectively.

Page 7 of 8

CULP, INC.
ADJUSTED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 1, 2009 AND NOVEMBER 2, 2008
(Amounts in Thousands)

  SIX MONTHS ENDED (UNAUDITED)

  As Reported   November 1, 2009   As Reported   November 2, 2008   Adjusted
  November 1,  % of   % of   Adjusted  % of   November 2,  % of   % of   Adjusted  % of   % Over
  2009  Sales   Adjustments Sales   Results  Sales   2008  Sales  Adjustments Sales   Results  Sales   (Under)

Net sales  $ 95,193  100.0%   -   95,193  100.0%   111,585  100.0% -   111,585  100.0%   -14.7%
Cost of sales   78,473  82.4%   (14)  0.0%(1)   78,459  82.4%   101,035  90.5% (3,225)  -2.9%(3)   97,810  87.7%   -19.8%
   Gross Profit   16,720  17.6%   (14)  0.0%   16,734  17.6%   10,550  9.5% (3,225)  -2.9%   13,775  12.3%   21.5%

Selling, general and
  administrative expenses   10,280  10.8%   -  0.0%   10,280  10.8%   9,823  8.8% (4)  0.0%(3)   9,819  8.8%   4.7%
Restructuring (credit)

expense   (343)  -0.4%   343  0.4%(2)   -  0.0%   9,036  8.1% (9,036)  -8.1%(4)   -  0.0%   0.0%
   Income (loss) from

operations   6,783  7.1%   329  0.3%   6,454  6.8%   (8,309)  -7.4% (12,265)  -11.0%   3,956  3.5%   63.1%

Interest expense   699  0.7%   -  0.0%   699  0.7%   1,095  1.0% -  0.0%   1,095  1.0%   -36.2%
Interest income   (28)  0.0%   -  0.0%   (28)  0.0%   (55)  0.0% -  0.0%   (55)  0.0%   -49.1%
Other expense (income)   617  0.6%   -  0.0%   617  0.6%   (236)  -0.2% -  0.0%   (236)  -0.2%   361.4%
   Income (loss) before

income taxes  $ 5,495  5.8%   329  0.3%(5)   5,166  5.4%   (9,113)  -8.2% (12,265)  -11.0%(6)   3,152  2.8%   63.9%

Notes:

(1)   The $14 restructuring related charge represents a charge of $64 for other operating costs associated with closed plant facilities offset by a credit of $50 for inventory markdowns.

(2)   The $343 restructuring credit represents a credit of $169 for employee termination benefits, a credit of $113 for sales proceeds received on equipment with no carrying value, and a credit of $61